# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2642040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/2000	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIETER J. RIEF	12/09/2013
ROSEMARIE RIEF	12/09/2013
MANUELA RIEF	12/09/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POOLVERGNUEGEN	
Street Address:	3195 REGIONAL PARKWAY	
City:	SANTA ROSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D443737

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (262)632-2257

 Phone:
 262-632-6900

 Email:
 cwipper@janlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PETER N. JANSSON Address Line 1: 245 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER N. JANSSON
Signature:	/Peter N. Jansson/
Date:	12/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

<del>PATENT</del>

502595773 REEL: 031743 FRAME: 0013

D443737

CH \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT

For Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby confirm that:

We hereby formally assign to Poolvergnuegen, a California corporation having its principal office at 3195 Regional Parkway, Santa Rosa, California 95403 USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of our interest in and to U.S. Patent No. D443,737 and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and any United States patents resulting therefrom, and any and all corresponding patent applications (national, international or regional) in countries and regions other than the United States, and any patents which may be granted thereon, including the right to sue for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective *nunc pro tunc* from the filing date of the application which led to U.S. Patent No. D443,737, namely July 24, 2000.

182	$\partial_{i} + \int d^{3} d^{3} d^{3} d^{3}$
Witness	Dieter J. Rief
	Dated: 12.9.13
14 Jan -	Dit.
Witness	Rosemarie Rief /
	Dated: 12/09/2013
	Manuela Rig
Witness	Manuela Ricf
	Dated: 12/9/2013

PATENT REEL: 031743 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 12/09/2013**